

MEMORANDUM

TO: Clerks – Participating Local Units of Government

- **FROM:** Damon Fortney, Lead Planner Genesee County Metropolitan Planning Commission
- **DATE:** March 15, 2024

SUBJECT: Draft 2024 Genesee County Action Plan

Attached is a draft copy of Genesee County's 2024 Action Plan for the Community Development Program. This Draft copy should be made accessible to the public for review beginning on March 18, 2024 through April 19, 2024. Additionally, please make a digital copy available on your website. Contained within the Plan is a description of the needs within Genesee County and goals to address those needs, along with all activities proposed for 2024 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), HOME Investment Partnerships Program (HOME), and Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) funds. The draft plan can also be viewed on our website at the following link: http://gcmpc.org/wp-content.pdf

Staff is requesting input from the local units of government concerning the Plan itself. A public hearing, for the purpose of obtaining comments on the Action Plan, will be held on April 4, 2024 at 1:00 pm in the Genesee County Administration Building, Room 222, 1101 Beach Street, Flint.

A comment sheet has been provided for your use. Additional copies of this form may be made for the use of your citizens. Any written comments received will be included in the Plan and submitted to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development. Comments are due no later than April 19, 2024. They may be emailed to Damon Fortney at <u>dfortney@geneseecountymi.gov</u>, faxed (810-257-3185), or mailed to the attention of Damon Fortney, Lead Planner, Community Development Program, Room 111, 1101 Beach Street, Flint, Michigan, 48502.

Please contact me at (810) 766-6560 if you have any questions concerning this matter. Thank you.



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM



COMMENTS CONCERNING THE GENESEE COUNTY 2024 ACTION PLAN

Please submit written comments by April 19, 2024 to the Genesee County Metropolitan Planning Commission – Community Development Program. If you would like a written response to your comment, please provide a mailing or e-mail address. Thank you.

PLEASE SEND TO:

Damon Fortney, Lead Planner Genesee County Community Development Program Community Development Program 1101 Beach Street, Room 111 Flint, MI 48502

Telephone: (810) 766-6560 Fax: (810) 257-3185 Email: <u>dfortney@geneseecountymi.gov</u>